
Saturday March 3, 2018
9 a.m. - 12 p.m.

For more information contact Jessica Spencer at 904-232-1696 or Jessica.E.Spencer@usace.army.mil 
For information on a specific site, please contact the listed site captain.

To learn more about invasive plants, visit: www.floridainvasives.org; www.fleppc.org or www.plants.ifas.ufl.edu

Come Join the Fun and Help Preserve Our Conservation Lands !
Volunteers are needed to help rid our natural areas of Air Potato vine and other invasive plants. Invasive species 
smother our native plants and are one of the greatest ecological threats to natural communities in Florida.

Gather all your friends and family and participate in this fun event! No registration necessary unless you’re bringing a 
large group. Just grab your garden gloves and head over to one of the many work sites! All participants will be 
entered into a random drawing for great prizes!  

Event Work Sites:

12th Annual First Coast            

Tree Hill Nature Center
7152 Lone Star Road
Jacksonville, FL 32211
Site Captain: Mark Mummaw
mark@treehill.org

Jacksonville Zoo & Gardens
370 Zoo Parkway 
Jacksonville, FL 32218
Volunteers meet at the zoo Picnic 
Grove at the back of the main 
parking lot.
Site Captain: Chris Dailey
daileyc@jacksonvillezoo.org

Kathryn Abbey Hanna Park
500 Wonderwood Drive
Jacksonville, FL 32233
Stop at park office and identify as 
a round-up participant.
Site Captain: Daniel Lambert 
DLambert@coj.net

Jacksonville Arboretum 
& Gardens
1445 Millcoe Road
Jacksonville, FL 32225
Site Captain: Merrill Varn
info@jacksonvillearboretum.org

Walter Jones Historical Park
11964 Mandarin Road
Jacksonville, FL 32223
Site Captain: Gabriele Dempsey 
gkdjax@gmail.com

St. Johns River State College
Orange Park Campus
283 College Drive
Orange Park, FL 32065
Park and meet in the Health Bldg. 
parking lot.
Site Captain: Karen Meyer
KarenMeyer@sjrstate.edu

Camp Chowenwaw County 
Park
1517 Ball Road
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043
Site Captain: Ann Stodola 
Ann.Stodola@claycountygov.com

Deep Creek Conservation 
Area – Edgefield Tract
473 County Road 207A
East Palatka, FL 32131
Site Captain: Tyler Green
Tgreen@sjrwmd.com

Dutton Island Preserve
793 Dutton Island Road West
Jacksonville, FL 32233
Site Captain: Felicia Boyd
fboyd@timucuanparks.org
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